Ticketing information

Ticket type

Where to buy tickets

Translink go card
A smart card that
stores value for
travel on Translink
services.

Translink single # vV | v |V
One-way ticket to
reach your destination
(not return). Final
transfers must be
made within two hours
of ticket issue.

Proof of concession entitiement must be presented upon request or full fare will
be charged. Please visit translink.com.au for more information including where
to buy a go card, or call Translink on 13 12 30.

* — Top up an existing go card only.  * - Excludes Brisbane City Council buses.

~ — Top up an existing go card at all fare machines with adult go cards also
available for purchase from selected fare machines at busway stations
and bus interchanges.

# — Further conditions apply for single tickets. Passengers travelling through
4 zones or more will have their final transfer time extended a further
90 minutes in addition to the two hours.

Track your bus
in real-time with our
MyTranslink app.

=

Also available for train, ferry and tram.

Timetable information

How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to find the two
timing points your stop is located
between.

2. Find these points on the timetable.
Your bus is scheduled to arrive
between the times shown for these
points. For example, if your bus stop
is between timing points @ and ® on
the map, then the bus is scheduled to
arrive between the times listed for
® and O.

Please note the times shown are

approximate. We advise customers to

be at their bus stop at least five minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

Travel tips

1. Pre-plan your trip at MyTranslink app,
translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

2. Top up your go card or have the
correct fare ready before boarding.
If you have a concession card, have it
ready to show the driver.

3. Read the number on the approaching
bus to check if it is the one you want.

4. Raise your hand so the driver knows
to stop.

5. On the bus find your seat quickly. If
you need to stand, hold onto a handle.

6. Ring the bell to let the driver know to
stop at the next stop for you to get off.
Stay seated until the bus stops and
touch off with your go card as you
get off.

7. Wait for the bus to move away and
check the road is clear before crossing
the road.

Your Sunshine Coast bus operator

S unbug;}

TLSBTT003
Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this
timetable may change.

Download the MyTranslink app for the most
relevant bus, train, ferry and tram information

in the palm of your hand.

e
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= 616, 617

Route descriptions

61 6 Maroochydore to Palmview
via Alexandra Headland
and University
servicing Maroochydore,
Alexandra Headland, Buderim,
University and Palmview.
Operates 7 days.

617 Maroochydore to
Sippy Downs via University
servicing Maroochydore,
Buderim, University and
Sippy Downs.

Operates 7 days.

Queensland
Government

¢X translink
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TP Route number 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616
am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ Maroochydore station (p1) 6.55H7.25 S7.25H7.55 S7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25H1.55 $1.55 H2.25 $2.25
@ Alexandra Headland Beach 7.00 H7.30 S7.30 H8.00 $8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00 1.30 H2.00 S2.00 H2.30 S2.30
® Alexandra Headland, Janet St 7.05H7.35 57.35H8.05 §8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35H2.05 S2.05 H2.35 S2.35
© Buderim, Golf Links Dr 7.10 H7.40 S7.40 H8.10 $8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 H2.10 S2.10 H2.40 S2.40
@ Buderim Mountain State School 7.15H7.45 S7.45H8.1588.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 1215 12.45 1.15 1.45H2.15 S2.15 H2.45 S2.45
@ USC station (p1) 7.25H7.55 S7.55 H8.25 §8.27 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55H2.25 S2.25 H2.55 S2.57
® Chancellor Park Marketplace 7.29H7.59 $8.01 H8.29 $8.33 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59H2.29 S2.31 H2.59 $3.03
@ Claymore Rd near University Way 7.38 H8.08 S8.15H8.38 §8.45 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 H2.38 S2.46 H3.08 S3.18
© Palmview, Flintwood Cr 7.45H8.15 $8.25 H8.45 $8.55 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15H2.45 S2.56 H3.15 $3.28
maP Route number 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
€ Maroochydore station (p1) 255 3.25 3.55 4.25 455 5.25 555 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 9.05
@ Alexandra Headland Beach 3.00 3.30 4.00 430 500 530 6.00 6.30 659 7.29 7.59 8.29 9.09
® Alexandra Headland, Janet St 3.05 3.35 4.05 435 505 535 6.05 6.35 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.14
O Buderim, Golf Links Dr 310 340 410 440 510 540 6.10 6.40 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.18
@ Buderim Mountain State School 345 3.45 415 445 515 545 6.15 6.45 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.23
@ USC station (p1) 325 3.55 4.25 455 525 555 6.25 6.55 7.21 7.51 8.21 851 9.31
® Chancellor Park Marketplace 329 359 429 459 529 559 6.28 6.58 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.34
@ Claymore Rd near University Way 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08 538 6.08 6.35 7.05 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 941 Explanations
© Palmview, Flintwood Cr 345 415 4.45 515 545 615 6.41 7.1 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 0.47 i
p1 Platform 1
p2 Platform 2
"2 Route number | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 A Service operates Saturday only.
am am am am am pm pm pm pm_ pm pm pm_ pm H  School holidays.
© Maroochydore station (p1) 7.25 825 9.2510.2511.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 525 6.25 7.25 S Sohoolt
@ Alexandra Headland Beach 729 829 9.3010.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.29 7.29 chool terms.
® Alexandra Headland, Janet St 7.34 8.34 9.3510.3511.3512.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.35 6.34 7.34 *  Public holidays — generally, a
O Buderim, Golf Links Dr 7.38 838 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 540 6.38 7.38 Sunday timetable will operate on
@ Buderim Mountain State School 7.43 843 9.4510.45 11.4512.45 145 2.45 345 445 545 6.43 7.43 most gazetted public holidays
@ USC station (p1) 751 851 953 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 5.53 6.51 7.51 P it translink :
® Chancellor Park Marketplace 755 855 957 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57 557 6.54 7.54 €ase Visit translink.com.au or
@ Claymore Rd near University Way 8.04 9.04 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06 7.01 8.01 call 13 12 30 for confirmation of
© Palmview, Flintwood Cr 8.11 9.1110.13 11.13 1213 113 213 3.13 413 513 6.13 7.07 8.07 public holiday timetables.

"3 Route number 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
O Palmview, Flintwood Cr 6.19 6.49 S7.18H7.24 S7.43H7.51 $8.13H8.21 851 9.21 951 10.21 10.51 11.21 1151 1221 12.51 1.21 1.5152.09
® Claymore Rd near University Way 6.25 6.55S7.26 H7.30 S7.51 H7.58 $8.21 H8.28 8.58 9.28 958 10.28 10.58 11.28 11,58 12.28 12.58 1.28 1.58 S2.19
@ Chancellor Park Marketplace 6.32 7.0257.37 H7.37 S8.05H8.06 S8.35H3.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 S2.34
@ USC station (p2) 6.35 7.05S7.40 H7.40 S8.10H8.10 S840 H8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 1240 1.10 1.40 2.10 S2.40
@ Buderim Mountain State School 6.43 7.13S7.48H7.48 S8.21H8.18 S8.51 H3.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18S2.48
@ Buderim, Golf Links Dr 6.49 7.19 S7.55H7.54 $8.20 H8.25 S8.59H8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25S2.55
@ Alexandra Headland, Janet St 6.53 7.23 S7.59H7.58 S8.33H8.29 S9.03H8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 1259 1.29 1.59 2.29 §2.59
@ Alexandra Headland Beach 6.57 7.27 $8.04 H3.02 S8.39 H8.34 S9.09 H9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34S3.05
@ Maroochydore station (p2) 7.03 7.33 $8.10 H8.08 $8.45 H8.40 $9.15H9.109.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 S3.11
"3 Route number 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616
pm  pm pm - pm - pm pm pm  pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
O Palmview, Flintwood Cr H2.21S2.39H251 321 351 421 451 521 551 6.24 654 7.24 7.54 8.24 854 9.24
@ Claymore Rd near University Way ~ H2.28 S2.49H2.58 3.28 3.58 4.28 458 528 558 630 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30
@ Chancellor Park Marketplace H2.36 S3.04 H3.06 336 4.06 436 5.06 536 6.06 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37
@ USC station (p2) H2.40 S3.10H3.10 340 4.10 4.40 510 540 610 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40
@ Buderim Mountain State School H2.48 S3.22H3.18 348 4.18 4.48 5.18 548 6.18 6.47 7.7 747 817 8.47 917 947
@ Buderim, Golf Links Dr H2.55 $3.34H3.25 355 4.25 455 525 554 6.24 652 7.2 7.52 822 8.52 922 9.5
@ Alexandra Headland, Janet St H2.59 $3.39H3.29 359 4.29 459 529 558 6.28 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56
@ Alexandra Headland Beach H3.04 S3.44H3.34 4.04 434 504 534 6.02 632 7.00 7.30 8.00 830 9.00 9.30 10.00
@ Maroochydore station (p2) H3.10 S3.50 H3.40 4.10 4.40 510 5.40 6.08 6.38 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.3510.05
"2 Route number | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616 | 616
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
O Palmview, Flintwood Cr A649 721 821 9211021 11211221 1.21 221 321 421 521 624 7.24 8.24
@ Claymore Rd near University Way ~ A6.55 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 528 6.30 7.30 8.30
@ Chancellor Park Marketplace A7.02 7.36 836 9.3610.36 11.36 1236 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.37 7.37 8.37
@ USC station (p2) A7.05 740 840 9.40 1040 1140 1240 1.40 2.40 340 4.40 540 6.40 7.40 8.40
@ Buderim Mountain State School A7.13 748 848 9.48 1048 11481248 1.48 248 348 4.48 548 6.47 747 847
@ Buderim, Golf Links Dr A7.19 754 854 9541054 1154 12.54 1.54 254 354 4.54 554 652 752 8.52
@ Alexandra Headland, Janet St A7.23 758 858 9.58 1058 1158 12.58 1.58 2.58 3.58 4.58 5.58 6.56 7.56 8.56
@ Alexandra Headland Beach A727 802 9.0210.0211.0212.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 502 6.02 7.00 8.00 9.00
@ Maroochydore station (p2) A7.33 808 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 508 6.08 7.05 8.05 9.05




617

e Route number 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617
am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
€ Maroochydore station (p1) §7.05H7.10 S8.05H8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 1210 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 510 6.10 7.10
@® North Buderim S7.17H7.21 88.17H8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 221 3.21 421 521 6.21 7.21
@ Buderim Mountain State School S§7.26 H7.29 S8.29H8.29 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 1.29 2.29 3.29 429 529 6.29 7.29
(@ Buderim, Townsend Rd S7.31H7.34 S8.36 H8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 434 534 6.34 7.34
@ USC station (p1) S7.43H7.46 S8.48 H8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 246 3.46 4.46 546 6.46 7.46
@ Albany Street, near Windermere Way ~ S7.48 H7.51 $8.53H8.51 9.51 10.51 11.51 1251 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 551 6.51 7.51
@ Sippy Downs, University Way S7.51H7.54 S8.56 H8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 554 6.54 7.54
e Route number 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
€ Maroochydore station (p1) 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 6.10 7.10
@® North Buderim 821 9211021 11.2112.21 1.21 221 321 421 521 6.21 7.21
3 Buderim Mountain State School 829 9.2910.29 11.2912.29 1.29 229 3.29 429 5.29 6.29 7.29
(@ Buderim, Townsend Rd 8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 434 534 6.34 7.34
@ USC station (p1) 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46 6.46 7.46
@ Albany Street, near Windermere Way 8.51 9.5110.51 11.5112.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.51 7.51
@ Sippy Downs, University Way 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54 6.54 7.54

m 617

e Route number 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 617 | 617 | 617 | 617

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Sippy Downs, University Way 7.02 87.55H8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 S2.59 H3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 7.02 8.02
@ Albany Street, near Trinity Cres 7.05 88.00 H8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05S3.03H3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05 8.05
(@ USC station (p2) 7.10 88.10H8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10S3.10H3.10 4.10 510 6.10 7.10 8.10
(@ Buderim, Townsend Rd 7.2188.21H8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21S3.30H3.21 421 521 6.21 7.21 8.21
3 Buderim Mountain State School 7.27 88.31H8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 S3.36 H3.27 4.27 527 6.27 7.27 8.27
© North Buderim 7.3588.40H8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35S3.44H3.35 4.35 535 6.35 7.35 8.35
€ Maroochydore station (p2) 7.4588.52 H8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.4583.56 H3.45 4.45 545 6.45 7.45 8.45
TP Route number 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617 | 617
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Sippy Downs, University Way 7.02 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 7.02
® Albany Street, near Trinity Cres 7.05 8.05 9.0510.05 11.0512.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05
@ USC station (p2) 710 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 1210 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 6.10 7.10
(@ Buderim, Townsend Rd 721 821 9211021 11.2112.21 1.21 221 3.21 421 521 621 7.21
3 Buderim Mountain State School 7.27 827 9271027 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.27 6.27 7.27
@ North Buderim 7.35 8.35 9.3510.3511.3512.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 7.35
€ Maroochydore station (p2) 7.45 8.45 9.4510.4511.4512.45 1.45 245 3.45 4.45 545 6.45 7.45
Explanations

p1 Platform 1

p2 Platform 2

H School holidays.
S School terms.

Public holidays — generally, a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays.
Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for confirmation of public holiday timetables.



